Response Rate

Degree (highest)

Bachelor's Master's
Count % Count %
Yes 728 73.8% 742 57.0%
No 259 26.2% 560 43.0%
N 987  100.0% 1302 100.0%

Post Graduati on Pl ans

What is most likely to be your principle activity this Fall (Fall 2015)?

Degree (highest)

Bachelor's Master's

Count % Count %
Employed full-time, including 421 57.9% 592 79.8%
self-employment, internship,
starting a company
Military service 3 0.4% 17 2.3%
Attending graduate or 237 32.6% 81 10.9%
professional school
Enrolled in another educational 13 1.8% 5 0.7%
program (e.g., second bachelors
degree, post baccalaureate
premedical program)
Volunteer activity 7 1.0% 0.1%
Distinguished fellowship 10 1.4% 0 0.0%
Not seeking employment at this 3 0.4% 0.1%
time
Traveling 6 0.8% 0.5%
Undecided (e.g., deciding 14 1.9% 17 2.3%
between fields)
Other activity 1.2% 12 1.6%
Employed part-time, including 2 0.3% 11 1.5%
self-employment, internship,
starting a company
Not seeking further education at 2 0.3% 1 0.1%
this time
N 727  100.0% 742  100.0%
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How satisfied are you with your immediate post graduate plans as noted

above?
Degree (highest)
Bachelor's Master's
Count % Count %

Very Satisfied 468 64.4% 515 69.5%
Somewhat Satisfied 201 27.6% 163 22.0%
Neither Satisfied nor Dissatisfied 24 3.3% 31 4.2%
Somewhat Dissatisfied 23 3.2% 26 3.5%
Very Dissatisfied 11 1.5% 6 0.8%
N 727  100.0% 741 100.0%

When did you actively begin your job search?

Degree (highest)

Bachelor's Master's
Count % Count %

| have not yet begun a job 4 1.0% 42 7.2%
search

prior to September 2014 131 31.8% 184 31.7%
September 2014 161 39.1% 133 22.9%
October 2014 30 7.3% 37 6.4%
November 2014 16 3.9% 18 3.1%
December 2014 7 1.7% 19 3.3%
January 2015 19 4.6% 35 6.0%
February 2015 11 2.7% 28 4.8%
March 2015 12 2.9% 30 5.2%
April 2015 6 1.5% 20 3.4%
May 2015 10 2.4% 18 3.1%
June 2015 3 0.7% 1.2%
July 2015 2 0.5% 1.2%
August 2015 0 0.0% 0.3%
N 412  100.0% 580 100.0%

For students who indicated 'Working' or 'Military Service' as post-graduation plan.
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Please select which of the following best describes the current state of

your employment plans.

Degree (highest)

Bachelor's Master's

Count % Count %
Have accepted a position 368 89.1% 462 78.4%
Have been offered a position 3 0.7% 17 2.9%
and refused it; still searching for
preferred position
Considering one or more 11 2.7% 32 5.4%
specific offers
Currently searching for a 26 6.3% 65 11.0%
position or waiting for an offer
Will begin searching for a 5 1.2% 10 1.7%
position after graduation
Not planning on employment this 0 0.0% 3 0.5%
fall
N 413  100.0% 589  100.0%

For students who indicated 'Working' or ‘Military Service' as post-graduation plan.

Select how many offers you have received, including

the offer you may have accepted:

Degree (highest)

Bachelor's Master's
Count % Count %
none 26 6.4% 66 11.6%
1 149 36.6% 206 36.3%
2 117 28.7% 137 24.1%
3 60 14.7% 96 16.9%
4 30 7.4% 37 6.5%
5 18 4.4% 17 3.0%
6 5 1.2% 4 0.7%
7 1 0.2% 3 0.5%
8 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
9 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
10 0 0.0% 2 0.4%
11 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
12 1 0.2% 0 0.0%
13 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Page 3



Select how many offers you have received, including
the offer you may have accepted:

(cont)
Degree (highest)
Bachelor's Master's
Count % Count %
14 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
15 or more 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
N 407  100.0% 568 100.0%

Limited to students who selected one or more offers.

Select how many offers you have
received, including the offer you
may have accepted:

Degree (highest)
Bachelor's Master's

Mean 2.02 1.88
Minimum 0 0
Percentile 25 1 1
Median 2 2
Percentile 75 3 3
Maximum 12 10
Valid N 407 568

Limited to students who selected one or
more offers.
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When did you receive the offer that you accepted?

Degree (highest)

Bachelor's Master's
Count % Count %
| have not accepted an offer 0 0.0% 7 1.7%
prior to September 2014 61 17.3% 81 20.2%
September 2014 23 6.5% 20 5.0%
October 2014 50 14.2% 53 13.2%
November 2014 74 21.0% 43 10.7%
December 2014 30 8.5% 38 9.5%
January 2015 14 4.0% 28 7.0%
February 2015 19 5.4% 21 5.2%
March 2015 23 6.5% 21 5.2%
April 2015 29 8.2% 34 8.5%
May 2015 26 7.4% 39 9.7%
June 2015 2 0.6% 2.2%
July 2015 0.3% 0.7%
August 2015 1 0.3% 1.0%
N 353 100.0% 401 100.0%

For students who indicated they accepted a job offer.
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How much time did you have to accept the offer that you received?

Degree (highest)

Bachelor's Master's
Count % Count %

| have not accepted an offer 0 0.0% 5 1.3%
1 week or less 38 10.9% 61 15.3%
2 weeks 83 23.9% 69 17.3%
3 weeks 31 8.9% 31 7.8%
4 weeks 50 14.4% 44 11.1%
5 weeks 6 1.7% 9 2.3%
6 weeks 28 8.0% 17 4.3%
7 weeks 0 0.0% 6 1.5%
2 months 37 10.6% 38 9.5%
3 months 27 7.8% 33 8.3%
4 months 4 1.1% 14 3.5%
5 months 1 0.3% 5 1.3%
6 months or longer 6 1.7% 13 3.3%
The offer did not have an 37 10.6% 53 13.3%
expiration date.

N 348 100.0% 398 100.0%

For students who indicated they accepted a job offer.

Would you consider this a "start-up” company?

Degree (highest)

Bachelor's Master's
Count % Count %
Yes 60 17.1% 55 13.8%
No 291 82.9% 345 86.3%
N 351 100.0% 400 100.0%

For students who indicated they accepted a position.
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Are you a founding member of this company?

Degree (highest)

Bachelor's Master's
Count % Count %
Yes 4 1.1% 22 5.5%
No 347 98.9% 376 94.5%
N 351 100.0% 398 100.0%

For students who indicated they accepted a position.

Do you expect to be working inside or outside the U.S.?

Degree (highest)

Bachelor's Master's
Count % Count %
In U.S. (including Puerto Rico, 340 96.0% 344 83.3%
territories, etc.)
Outside U.S. 7 2.0% 57 13.8%
Not Sure 7 2.0% 12 2.9%
N 354  100.0% 413  100.0%

For students who indicated they accepted a position.

In which state will you work?

Degree (highest)

Bachelor's Master's
Count % Count %
Alabama 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Alaska 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
American Samoa 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Arizona 1 0.3% 0 0.0%
Arkansas 0 0.0% 1 0.3%
California 100 29.5% 82 25.2%
Colorado 3 0.9% 2 0.6%
Connecticut 4 1.2% 2 0.6%
Delaware 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
District of Columbia 8 2.4% 11 3.4%
Federated States of Micronesia 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Florida 2 0.6% 6 1.8%
Georgia 1 0.3% 1 0.3%
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In which state will you work?

(cont.)
Degree (highest)
Bachelor's Master's
Count % Count %

Guam 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Hawaii 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Idaho 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
lllinois 8 2.4% 8 2.5%
Indiana 1 0.3% 0 0.0%
lowa 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Kansas 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Kentucky 0 0.0% 1 0.3%
Louisiana 2 0.6% 0 0.0%
Maine 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Maryland 3 0.9% 4 1.2%
Massachusetts 89 26.3% 96 29.4%
Michigan 10 2.9% 0 0.0%
Midway Islands 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Minnesota 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Mississippi 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Missouri 1 0.3% 0 0.0%
Montana 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Nebraska 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Nevada 0 0.0% 1 0.3%
New Hampshire 1 0.3% 2 0.6%
New Jersey 4 1.2% 4 1.2%
New Mexico 2 0.6% 0 0.0%
New York 52 15.3% 44 13.5%
North Carolina 0 0.0% 1 0.3%
North Dakota 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Northern Mariana Islands 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Ohio 1 0.3% 2 0.6%
Oklahoma 2 0.6% 0 0.0%
Oregon 1 0.3% 3 0.9%
Pennsylvania 3 0.9% 1 0.3%
Puerto Rico 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
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In which state will you work?

(cont.)

Degree (highest)

Bachelor's Master's
Count % Count %
Republic of Palau 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Republic of the Marshall Islands 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Rhode Island 0 0.0% 3 0.9%
South Carolina 2 0.6% 2 0.6%
South Dakota 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Tennessee 2 0.6% 0 0.0%
Texas 12 3.5% 18 5.5%
U.S. Virgin Islands 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Utah 0 0.0% 2 0.6%
Vermont 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Virginia 3 0.9% 1 0.3%
Washington 21 6.2% 27 8.3%
West Virginia 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Wisconsin 0.0% 1 0.3%
Wyoming 0.0% 0.0%
Other 0.0% 0.0%
N 339  100.0% 326  100.0%

For students who indicated they accepted a position.
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Approximate yearly salary, sign on bonus or package, and additional
compensation package, if you received one.

Degree (highest)
Bachelor's Master's

Approximate yearly salary in US  Mean $83,455 $133,867

Dollars (not including sign on —

bonus, moving expenses, tuition Minimum $500 $0

assistance, etc.) Percentile 25 $70,000  $85,000
Median $80,350 $120,000
Percentile 75 $102,000 $140,000
Maximum $185,000 $2,300,000
Valid N 346 402

Sign on bonus, if you received Mean $13,186 $24,367

one Minimum $7 $1,000
Percentile 25 $5,000 $10,000
Median $10,000 $25,000
Percentile 75 $15,000 $30,000
Maximum $75,000 $200,000
Valid N 195 222

Additional compensation Mean $18,342 $33,616

package, if you received one (e. —

g., moving expenses, bonus for ~ Minimum $200 $60

staying with the company for a

certain amount of time) Percentile 25 $4,000 $6,000
Median $6,500 $10,635
Percentile 75 $10,000 $35,000
Maximum $325,000 $400,000
Valid N 185 210

For students who indicated they accepted a position.
Bonus and additional compensation figures exclude zero.

Did you negotiate your salary?

Degree (highest)

Bachelor's Master's
Count % Count %
Yes 74 21.1% 134 32.5%
No 277 78.9% 269 65.3%
Don't know 0 0.0% 9 2.2%
N 351 100.0% 412 100.0%

For students who indicated they accepted a position.
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Additional salary amount you gained

from negotiating

Degree (highest)

Bachelor's  Master's
Mean $5,723 $15,194
Minimum $0 $0
Percentile 25 $0 $0
Median $5,000 $5,000
Percentile 75 $6,000 $14,250
Maximum $75,000 $500,000
Valid N 69 112

For students who indicated they negotiated

their salary.

Did you negotiate your sign on bonus or

compensation package?

Degree (highest)

Bachelor's Master's
Count % Count %
Yes 59 16.9% 108 26.4%
No 288 82.5% 290 70.9%
Don't know 2 0.6% 11 2.7%
N 349  100.0% 409 100.0%

For students who indicated they accepted a position.

Additional signing or bonus amount
you gained from negotiating

Degree (highest)

Bachelor's  Master's
Mean $13,608  $11,483
Minimum $0 $0
Percentile 25 $0 $3,000
Median $4,000 $5,500
Percentile 75 $10,000  $13,500
Maximum $300,000 $120,000
Valid N 51 88

For students who indicated they negotiated

their salary.
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Is your job related to your major(s) at MIT?

Degree (highest)

Bachelor's Master's
Count % Count %
Yes 279 79.3% 371 90.0%
No 58 16.5% 26 6.3%
Not sure 15 4.3% 15 3.6%
N 352  100.0% 412 100.0%

For students who indicated they accepted a position.

Employer Industry: select the industry that best describes your

employer.
Degree (highest)
Bachelor's Master's
Count % Count %
Aerospace and Defense 23 6.5% 19 4.6%
Architecture and Urban Planning 5 1.4% 7 1.7%
Automotive and Transportation 15 4.2% 11 2.7%
Business Services (Advertising, 0.6% 22 5.3%
Real Estate, Retail)
Chemicals and Materials 0.8% 0.2%
Communications, Arts, 1.4% 6 1.4%
Entertainment (Sports, Leisure,
Media, Film)
Computer Hardware/ Electrical 8 2.3% 16 3.9%
Engineering
Computer Software (Gaming 85 24.0% 55 13.3%
and Software Development)
Consulting 56 15.8% 85 20.5%
Education 2 0.6% 5 1.2%
Energy and Utilities 14 4.0% 14 3.4%
Engineering 32 9.0% 33 8.0%
Financial Services (Commercial 21 5.9% 25 6.0%
Banking, Insurance)
Government 1.1% 1.7%
Health/Medicine 13 3.7% 19 4.6%
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Employer Industry: select the industry that best describes your

employer.

(cont)

Degree (highest)

Bachelor's Master's

Count % Count %
Industrial and Consumer 16 4.5% 14 3.4%
Manufacturing (Construction,
Product Manufacturing,
Consumer Products)
Investment Banking (Mutual 16 4.5% 23 5.6%
Funds and Money Management)
Law 0.0% 0.5%
Military 1.1% 16 3.9%
Non-Profit Agency or NGO 0.8% 1.0%
Pharmaceutics (Biotech, Medical 13 3.7% 1.4%
Device)
Other 14 4.0% 24 5.8%
N 354  100.0% 414  100.0%

For students who indicated they accepted a position.

How did you find your job? Check all that apply.

Degree (highest)

Bachelor's Master's
% of % of % of % of

Responses Responses Respondents  Responses Responses Respondents
On-campus recruiting 108 17.3% 30.8% 108 18.3% 26.3%
(CareerBridge)
MIT Sponsored Job Listings, 16 2.6% 4.6% 22 3.7% 5.4%
Employer Database, INET
Networking 113 18.1% 32.2% 126 21.4% 30.7%
Internship led to job offer 115 18.4% 32.8% 63 10.7% 15.4%
Career fair 127 20.3% 36.2% 40 6.8% 9.8%
Professional Conference 9 1.4% 2.6% 0.7% 1.0%
Contacts acquired through MIT 4 0.6% 1.1% 7 1.2% 1.7%
Career Services/GECD
(business cards, panels,
presentations)
Through Department (faculty, 16 2.6% 4.6% 45 7.6% 11.0%
academic administrator)
Directly applied to employer 72 11.5% 20.5% 70 11.9% 17.1%
External advertised job listing 5 0.8% 1.4% 9 1.5% 2.2%
(on-line, print)
Other 40 6.4% 11.4% 53 9.0% 12.9%
Returning to, or continuing 1 0.2% 0.3% 43 7.3% 10.5%
employment with organization
prior to MIT
Overall 626 100.0% 178.3% 590 100.0% 143.9%
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For students who indicated they accepted a position.
Percentages total more than 100% due to multiple responses.

Future Educational Plans Do you plan to attend graduate/professional

school in the future?

Degree (highest)

Bachelor's Master's
Count % Count %

Yes, now, while | am primarily 4 1.0% 4 0.7%
employed

Yes, in 1-2 years 107 26.8% 29 5.3%
Yes, in 3-5 years 109 27.3% 25 4.6%
Yes, in over 5 years 7 1.8% 17 3.1%
| don't know / not sure yet 140 35.1% 193 35.5%
No 32 8.0% 275 50.6%
N 399  100.0% 543  100.0%

Experiences Wiile At MT

Have you participated in an internship since you
have been in your current program at MIT?

Degree (highest)

Bachelor's Master's
Count % Count %
Yes 581 84.3% 318 48.6%
No 108 15.7% 336 51.4%
N 689 100.0% 654 100.0%

Undergraduate Students: Did you participate in a
UROP?

Degree (highest)

Bachelor's Master's
Count % Count %
Yes 615 89.1% 54 23.1%
No 75 10.9% 126 53.8%
Don't know 0 0.0% 54 23.1%
N 690 100.0% 234  100.0%

Page 14



Since you have been at MIT have you participated in
any service or public service activities?

Degree (highest)
Bachelor's Master's
Count % Count %
Yes 416 60.4% 260 40.5%
No 248 36.0% 346 53.9%
Don't know 25 3.6% 36 5.6%
N 689  100.0% 642  100.0%

Since you have been at MIT have you participated in
any leadership activities?

Degree (highest)

Bachelor's Master's
Count % Count %
Yes 539 78.1% 439 68.0%
No 130 18.8% 185 28.6%
Don't know 21 3.0% 22 3.4%
N 690 100.0% 646  100.0%

During your time at MIT, have you had any
educational experiences abroad (e.g.,
International UROP, MISTI internship, DLAB,
Public Service project, CME, Other Study
Abroad)?

Degree (highest)

Bachelor's Master's
Count % Count %
Yes 311 45.1% 269 41.9%
No 379 54.9% 373 58.1%
N 690 100.0% 642  100.0%
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How many educational experiences abroad did you
have during your time at MIT?

Degree (highest)

Bachelor's Master's
Count % Count %
0 5 1.7% 1 0.4%
1 165 55.9% 123 53.0%
2 74 251% 68 29.3%
3 32 10.8% 25 10.8%
4 10 3.4% 11 4.7%
5 8 2.7% 3 1.3%
6 1 0.3% 1 0.4%
7 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
8 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
9 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
10 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
11 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
12 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
13 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
15 or more 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
N 295  100.0% 232 100.0%

For students who said they had an educational experience
abroad.
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Please check all the educational experiences abroad in which you have participated

Degree (highest)

Bachelor's Master's
% of % of % of % of

Responses  Responses  Respondents Responses Responses Respondents
MISTI 209 43.5% 68.1% 49 13.5% 19.9%
Other international internship 16 3.3% 5.2% 12 3.3% 4.9%
Cambridge-MIT Exchange (CME) 12 2.5% 3.9% 1 0.3% 0.4%
Departmental academic 10 2.1% 3.3% 0 0.0% 0.0%
exchange (ETH, Oxford,
Imperial, HKU, Delft, Pretoria,
SciencesPo)
Other study abroad program, e. 31 6.4% 10.1% 6 1.6% 2.4%
g., MIT-Madrid, IAP-Madrid,
study in UK or Australia.
DLAB 29 6.0% 9.4% 0.5% 0.8%
Other international service 4 0.8% 1.3% 1.9% 2.8%
learning
GLAB 0 0.0% 0.0% 77 21.2% 31.3%
Public Service Center project 12 2.5% 3.9% 1.9% 2.8%
International development 12 2.5% 3.9% 2.2% 3.3%
initiative project
International workshops or 6 1.2% 2.0% 9 2.5% 3.7%
conferences
International UROP activity 35 7.3% 11.4% 0 0.0% 0.0%
Other international experience 40 8.3% 13.0% 38 10.4% 15.4%
during IAP
Other international experience 35 7.3% 11.4% 19 5.2% 7.7%
during Summer
Other department & school 9 1.9% 2.9% 78 21.4% 31.7%
programs (e.g., Sloan Trek,
Sloan Fellows Trips, DUSP
Practicum)
Other 20 4.2% 6.5% 49 13.5% 19.9%
| didn't participate in any of these 1 0.2% 0.3% 2 0.5% 0.8%
experiences
Overall 481 100.0% 156.7% 364 100.0% 148.0%

Percentages total more than 100% due to multiple responses.
For students who said they had an educational experience abroad.
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Please indicate your satisfaction with each experience:

Degree (highest)

Bachelor's Master's
Count % Count %
MISTI Very Satisfied 136 65.7% 29 65.9%
Satisfied 61 29.5% 10 22.7%
Neither Satisfied nor Dissatisfied 6 2.9% 3 6.8%
Dissatisfied 3 1.4% 4.5%
Very Dissatisfied 1 0.5% 0.0%
N 207  100.0% 44 100.0%
Other international internship Very Satisfied 10 71.4% 50.0%
Satisfied 4 28.6% 50.0%
Neither Satisfied nor Dissatisfied 0 0.0% 0.0%
Dissatisfied 0.0% 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0.0% 0.0%
N 14 100.0% 12 100.0%
Cambridge-MIT Exchange (CME) Very Satisfied 10 83.3% 0.0%
Satisfied 2 16.7% 1 100.0%
Neither Satisfied nor Dissatisfied 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Dissatisfied 0.0% 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0.0% 0 0.0%
N 12 100.0% 1 100.0%
Departmental academic Very Satisfied 66.7% 0 0.0%
imperal HKU, Delft, Protoria, _Safisied 333% 0 00%
SciencesPo) Neither Satisfied nor Dissatisfied 0.0% 0  00%
Dissatisfied 0.0% 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0.0% 0 0.0%
N 100.0% 0 0.0%
Other study abroad program, e.  Very Satisfied 23 76.7% 5 83.3%
Tiutly in UK or Austraia " Satisfied 5 16.7% 0 00%
Neither Satisfied nor Dissatisfied 3.3% 1 16.7%
Dissatisfied 3.3% 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
N 30  100.0% 6 100.0%
DLAB Very Satisfied 15 51.7% 1 50.0%
Satisfied 12 41.4% 1 50.0%
Neither Satisfied nor Dissatisfied 1 3.4% 0 0.0%
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Please indicate your satisfaction with each experience:

(cont.)

Degree (highest)

Bachelor's Master's
Count % Count %
Dissatisfied 1 3.4% 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
N 29  100.0% 2 100.0%
Other international service Very Satisfied 2 50.0% 2 33.3%
learning Satisfied 2 500% 2 33.3%
Neither Satisfied nor Dissatisfied 0 0.0% 1 16.7%
Dissatisfied 0 0.0% 16.7%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0% 0.0%
N 4 100.0% 100.0%
GLAB Very Satisfied 0 0.0% 60 80.0%
Satisfied 0 0.0% 13 17.3%
Neither Satisfied nor Dissatisfied 0 0.0% 1 1.3%
Dissatisfied 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0% 1 1.3%
N 0 0.0% 75  100.0%
Public Service Center project Very Satisfied 8 72.7% 60.0%
Satisfied 3 27.3% 40.0%
Neither Satisfied nor Dissatisfied 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Dissatisfied 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
N 11 100.0% 5 100.0%
International development Very Satisfied 8 72.7% 3 37.5%
initiative project Satisfied 2 18.2% 4 50.0%
Neither Satisfied nor Dissatisfied 1 9.1% 1 12.5%
Dissatisfied 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
N 11 100.0% 8 100.0%
International workshops or Very Satisfied 5 83.3% 6 66.7%
conferences Satisfied 1 16.7% 3 333%
Neither Satisfied nor Dissatisfied 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Dissatisfied 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0% 0.0%
N 6 100.0% 100.0%
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Please indicate your satisfaction with each experience:

(cont.)

Degree (highest)

Bachelor's Master's
Count % Count %
International UROP activity Very Satisfied 19 57.6% 0 0.0%
Satisfied 11 33.3% 0 0.0%
Neither Satisfied nor Dissatisfied 3 9.1% 0 0.0%
Dissatisfied 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
N 33  100.0% 0 0.0%
Other international experience Very Satisfied 26 70.3% 18 51.4%
during IAP Satisfied 1 29.7% 13 371%
Neither Satisfied nor Dissatisfied 0 0.0% 3 8.6%
Dissatisfied 0.0% 2.9%
Very Dissatisfied 0.0% 0 0.0%
N 37  100.0% 35 100.0%
Other international experience Very Satisfied 17 53.1% 5 29.4%
during Summer Satisfied 1 34.4% 12 70.6%
Neither Satisfied nor Dissatisfied 3 9.4% 0 0.0%
Dissatisfied 3.1% 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
N 32  100.0% 17 100.0%
Other department & school Very Satisfied 8 88.9% 50 65.8%
gjgg;?;é‘i;g-ﬁ},‘;%ﬂg% Satisfied 1% 20 26.3%
Practicum) Neither Satisfied nor Dissatisfied 0 0.0% 2 2.6%
Dissatisfied 0.0% 2.6%
Very Dissatisfied 0.0% 2.6%
N 100.0% 76  100.0%
Other Very Satisfied 14 70.0% 26 56.5%
Satisfied 25.0% 17 37.0%
Neither Satisfied nor Dissatisfied 0.0% 0 0.0%
Dissatisfied 0 0.0% 2.2%
Very Dissatisfied 5.0% 2 4.3%
N 20  100.0% 46 100.0%
| didn't participate in any of these Very Satisfied 0 0.0% 0.0%
experiences Satisfied 0 00% 0.0%
Neither Satisfied nor Dissatisfied 0 0.0% 0.0%
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Please indicate your satisfaction with each experience:

(cont.)

Degree (highest)

Bachelor's Master's
Count % Count %
Dissatisfied 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
N 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

For students who said they participated in an educational experience abroad.

My educational experience(s) abroad helped me to:

Degree (highest)

Bachelor's Master's
Count % Count %
Understand cultural differences  Strongly agree 176 58.9% 127 50.8%
Agree 100 33.4% 91 36.4%
Neither agree nor disagree 10 3.3% 13 5.2%
Disagree 4 1.3% 0 0.0%
Strongly disagree 9 3.0% 19 7.6%
N 299  100.0% 250 100.0%
Develop an international network Strongly agree 80 26.8% 7 28.5%
Agree 124 41.5% 98 39.4%
Neither agree nor disagree 47 15.7% 46 18.5%
Disagree 35 11.7% 19 7.6%
Strongly disagree 13 4.3% 15 6.0%
N 299  100.0% 249  100.0%
Develop increased self- Strongly agree 113 37.8% 76 30.6%
confidence Agree 134 44.8% 108 435%
Neither agree nor disagree 35 11.7% 42 16.9%
Disagree 7 2.3% 9 3.6%
Strongly disagree 10 3.3% 13 5.2%
N 299  100.0% 248  100.0%
Become more adaptable in new  Strongly agree 171 57.4% 94 37.6%
situations Agree 99  33.2% 13 452%
Neither agree nor disagree 15 5.0% 24 9.6%
Disagree 2 0.7% 5 2.0%
Strongly disagree 11 3.7% 14 5.6%
N 298  100.0% 250 100.0%
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My educational experience(s) abroad helped me to:

(cont.)

Degree (highest)

Bachelor's Master's
Count % Count %
Communicate effectively with Strongly agree 123 41.1% 95 38.0%
Egﬁﬁ;?gﬂﬁzre“t cultural Agree 140 46.8% 121 48.4%
Neither agree nor disagree 21 7.0% 15 6.0%
Disagree 5 1.7% 5 2.0%
Strongly disagree 10 3.3% 14 5.6%
N 299  100.0% 250 100.0%
Work successfully on Strongly agree 101 34.0% 93 37.2%
international teams Agree 124 41.8% 103 41.2%
Neither agree nor disagree 47 15.8% 33 13.2%
Disagree 15 51% 6 2.4%
Strongly disagree 10 3.4% 15 6.0%
N 297  100.0% 250 100.0%

For students who said they participated in an educational experience abroad.

If you did not have any educational experiences abroad, please specify to what extent these
factors contributed to your decision to NOT PARTICIPATE in an educational experience

abroad:

Degree (highest)

Bachelor's Master's
Count % Count %
Cost (too high) Not a factor 200 55.7% 205 67.7%
To a small extent 34 9.5% 18 5.9%
2 37 10.3% 12 4.0%
3 36 10.0% 22 7.3%
4 30 8.4% 22 7.3%
To a great extent 22 6.1% 24 7.9%
N 359 100.0% 303 100.0%
Duration (too long) Not a factor 151 42.3% 196 65.1%
To a small extent 33 9.2% 24 8.0%
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If you did not have any educational experiences abroad, please specify to what extent these
factors contributed to your decision to NOT PARTICIPATE in an educational experience

abroad:

{cont.)
A} 7

Degree (highest)

Bachelor's Master's
Count % Count %
2 35 9.8% 21 7.0%
3 53 14.8% 23 7.6%
4 53 14.8% 15 5.0%
To a great extent 32 9.0% 22 7.3%
N 357  100.0% 301 100.0%
Academic concerns Not a factor 122 34.3% 178 59.3%
To a small extent 29 8.1% 19 6.3%
2 27 7.6% 12 4.0%
3 51 14.3% 34 11.3%
4 67 18.8% 28 9.3%
To a great extent 60 16.9% 29 9.7%
N 356  100.0% 300 100.0%
Lack of interest in going abroad  Not a factor 136 38.0% 171 57.6%
To a small extent 44 12.3% 17 5.7%
2 34 9.5% 25 8.4%
3 53 14.8% 33 11.1%
4 47 13.1% 17 5.7%
To a great extent 44 12.3% 34 11.4%
N 358 100.0% 297  100.0%
Lack of knowledge of Not a factor 134 37.4% 181 60.5%
international opportunitie To a small extent 45 12.6% 21 7.0%
2 53 14.8% 27 9.0%
3 55 15.4% 30 10.0%
4 43 12.0% 20 6.7%
To a great extent 28 7.8% 20 6.7%
N 358 100.0% 299  100.0%
On-campus academic Not a factor 114 31.8% 121 40.5%
commitments (ex. research)  — omall extent 20 81% 10 3.3%
2 35 9.8% 13 4.3%
3 45 12.6% 38 12.7%
4 65 18.2% 41 13.7%
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If you did not have any educational experiences abroad, please specify to what extent these
factors contributed to your decision to NOT PARTICIPATE in an educational experience

abroad:

{cont.)
A} 7

Degree (highest)

Bachelor's Master's
Count % Count %
To a great extent 70 19.6% 76 25.4%
N 358 100.0% 299  100.0%
On-campus extracurricular Not a factor 137 38.4% 220 73.8%
commitments (ex. athlefics) To a small extent 30 8.4% 16 54%
2 26 7.3% 18 6.0%
3 32 9.0% 17 5.7%
4 43 12.0% 12 4.0%
To a great extent 89 24.9% 15 5.0%
N 357  100.0% 298  100.0%
Parental pressure to remain at Not a factor 275 77.0% 255 86.1%
MIT To a small extent 29 8.1% 14 4.7%
2 19 5.3% 9 3.0%
3 17 4.8% 12 4.1%
4 10 2.8% 5 1.7%
To a great extent 7 2.0% 1 0.3%
N 357  100.0% 296  100.0%
Faculty pressure to remain at Not a factor 309 86.8% 239 81.0%
MIT To a small extent 24 6.7% 17 5.8%
2 10 2.8% 15 5.1%
3 1.7% 9 3.1%
4 0.8% 8 2.7%
To a great extent 1.1% 7 2.4%
N 356  100.0% 295  100.0%
Peer pressure to remain at MIT ~ Not a factor 242 68.2% 249 84.7%
To a small extent 30 8.5% 14 4.8%
2 26 7.3% 2.0%
3 31 8.7% 15 5.1%
4 19 5.4% 2.7%
To a great extent 7 2.0% 0.7%
N 355  100.0% 294  100.0%
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If you did not have any educational experiences abroad, please specify to what extent these
factors contributed to your decision to NOT PARTICIPATE in an educational experience
abroad:

teonts Degree (highest)
Bachelor's Master's
Count % Count %

Other Not a factor 60 67.4% 63 57.3%
To a small extent 1 1.1% 1 0.9%
2 2 2.2% 1 0.9%
3 1 1.1% 3 2.7%
4 3 3.4% 1 0.9%
To a great extent 22 24.7% 41 37.3%
N 89  100.0% 110  100.0%

Please select one of the following to describe where you are in your
plans for Graduate or Professional School:

Degree (highest)

Bachelor's Master's

Count % Count %
| am awaiting acceptance to a 3 1.3% 2 2.6%
graduate or professional school.
| have been accepted to and am 4 1.7% 0 0.0%
deciding between schools.
| have been accepted to and 225 97.0% 74 97.4%
chosen a graduate or
professional school.
N 232 100.0% 76  100.0%

For students who indicated 'Graduate or Professional School’ as post-graduation
plan.
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To how many graduate or professional schools did

you apply?
Degree (highest)
Bachelor's Master's
Count % Count %

0 1 0.4% 5 6.8%
1 75 32.6% 38 52.1%
2 14 6.1% 2 2.7%
3 10 4.3% 4 5.5%
4 13 5.7% 5 6.8%
5 24 10.4% 9 12.3%
6 14 6.1% 1 1.4%
7 16 7.0% 0 0.0%
8 15 6.5% 4 5.5%
9 6 2.6% 1 1.4%
10 14 6.1% 3 4.1%
11 5 2.2% 1 1.4%
12 1 0.4% 0 0.0%
13 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
14 3 1.3% 0 0.0%
15 or more 19 8.3% 0 0.0%
N 230  100.0% 73 100.0%

For students who indicated 'Graduate or Professional School'
as post-graduation plan.

To how many graduate or
professional schools did you apply?

(cont'd)
Degree (highest)

Bachelor's Master's
Mean 5.26 2.84
Minimum 0 0
Percentile 25 1 1
Median 5 1
Percentile 75 8 5
Maximum 15 11
Valid N 230 73

For students who indicated 'Graduate or
Professional School' as post-graduation
plan.
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How many acceptances have you received?

Degree (highest)

Bachelor's Master's
Count % Count %
0 2 0.9% 4 5.6%
1 98 42.8% 39 54.2%
2 23 10.0% 8 11.1%
3 21 9.2% 3 4.2%
4 29 12.7% 7 9.7%
5 18 7.9% 6 8.3%
6 14 6.1% 2 2.8%
7 12 5.2% 1 1.4%
8 5 2.2% 2 2.8%
9 3 1.3% 0 0.0%
10 1 0.4% 0 0.0%
11 2 0.9% 0 0.0%
12 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
13 1 0.4% 0 0.0%
14 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
15 or more 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
N 229  100.0% 72 100.0%

For students who indicated 'Graduate or Professional School’
as post-graduation plan.

How many acceptances have you
received? (cont'd)

Degree (highest)
Bachelor's Master's

Mean 3.03 2.18
Minimum 0 0
Percentile 25 1 1
Median 2 1
Percentile 75 4 4
Maximum 13 8
Valid N 229 72

For students who indicated 'Graduate or
Professional School' as post-graduation
plan.
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Did you apply to MIT for graduate school?

Degree (highest)

Bachelor's Master's
Count % Count %
Yes 150 64.7% 69 90.8%
No 82 35.3% 7 9.2%
N 232 100.0% 76  100.0%

For students who indicated 'Graduate or Professional

School’ as post-graduation plan.

What will be your general field of study?

Degree (highest)

Bachelor's Master's
Count % Count %
Arts 1 0.4% 0 0.0%
Business 1 0.4% 1 1.3%
Dentistry 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Education 2 0.9% 0 0.0%
Engineering 133 57.8% 59 78.7%
Law 2 0.9% 0 0.0%
Medicine 28 12.2% 2 2.7%
Science 53 23.0% 6 8.0%
Theology 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Veterinary Medicine 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Other 10 4.3% 7 9.3%
N 230  100.0% 75  100.0%

For students who indicated 'Graduate or Professional School’ as post-

graduation plan.
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Which degree(s) will you pursue? (Check all that apply)

Degree (highest)

Bachelor's Master's
% of % of % of % of

Responses Responses Respondents  Responses Responses Respondents
MEng 69 26.0% 30.0% 1 1.3% 1.4%
MS 49 18.5% 21.3% 4 5.3% 5.4%
MA 1 0.4% 0.4% 1 1.3% 1.4%
MBA 2 0.8% 0.9% 1 1.3% 1.4%
PhD 104 39.2% 45.2% 66 86.8% 89.2%
ScD 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0%
JD 3 1.1% 1.3% 0 0.0% 0.0%
MD 27 10.2% 11.7% 2 2.6% 2.7%
DDS/DMD 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0%
DVM 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0%
Other 10 3.8% 4.3% 1 1.3% 1.4%
Overall 265 100.0% 115.2% 76 100.0% 102.7%

For students who indicated 'Graduate or Professional School' as post-graduation plan.
Percentages total more than 100% due to multiple responses.

Is your school inside or outside the U.S.?

Degree (highest)

Bachelor's Master's
Count % Count %
In U.S. (including Puerto Rico, 214 96.8% 68 93.2%
territories, etc.)
Outside U.S. 7 3.2% 5 6.8%
N 221 100.0% 73 100.0%

For students who indicated they had chosen a graduate school.
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In which state is your school?

Degree (highest)

Bachelor's Master's
Count % Count %
Alabama 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Alaska 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
American Samoa 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Arizona 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Arkansas 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
California 46 21.9% 3 4.5%
Colorado 1 0.5% 1 1.5%
Connecticut 3 1.4% 0 0.0%
Delaware 1 0.5% 0 0.0%
District of Columbia 1 0.5% 0 0.0%
Federated States of Micronesia 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Florida 1 0.5% 0 0.0%
Georgia 1 0.5% 0 0.0%
Guam 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Hawaii 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Idaho 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
lllinois 5 2.4% 0 0.0%
Indiana 1 0.5% 0 0.0%
lowa 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Kansas 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Kentucky 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Louisiana 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Maine 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Maryland 4 1.9% 0 0.0%
Massachusetts 109 51.9% 63 94.0%
Michigan 3 1.4% 0 0.0%
Midway Islands 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Minnesota 1 0.5% 0 0.0%
Mississippi 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Missouri 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Montana 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Nebraska 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
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In which state is your school?

(cont.)
Degree (highest)
Bachelor's Master's
Count % Count %

Nevada 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
New Hampshire 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
New Jersey 3 1.4% 0 0.0%
New Mexico 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
New York 9 4.3% 0 0.0%
North Carolina 4 1.9% 0 0.0%
North Dakota 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Northern Mariana Islands 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Ohio 2 1.0% 0 0.0%
Oklahoma 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Oregon 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Pennsylvania 7 3.3% 0 0.0%
Puerto Rico 1 0.5% 0 0.0%
Republic of Palau 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Republic of the Marshall Islands 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Rhode Island 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
South Carolina 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
South Dakota 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Tennessee 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Texas 3 1.4% 0 0.0%
U.S. Virgin Islands 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Utah 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Vermont 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Virginia 3 1.4% 0 0.0%
Washington 1 0.5% 0 0.0%
West Virginia 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Wisconsin 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Wyoming 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Other 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
N 210  100.0% 67  100.0%

For students who indicated they had chosen a graduate school.
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